- PROPERTY INFORMATION

ADDRESS: HARING AVENUE SPARKILL, NY 10976 TABLE R301.2(1) CLIMATIC AND GEOGRAPHIC DESIGN CRITERIA LIGHT & AIR CALCULATIONS - 15T FLOOR
PROJECT TYPE: DEVELOPMENT OF EMPTY LOT TO PROVIDE NEW SINGLE-FAMILY WOOD-FRAME DWELLING ’ :
LOT NUMBER; 72.20-3-5.4 o
LOT WIDTH.: 769" WIND DESICN SUBJECT TO [LA] LIGHT AREA LIGHT AREA VENTILATION VENTILATION
LOT DEPTH: 173.11 DAMAGE FROM ROOM NAME [A] ROOM AREA REQUIRED AREA REQUIRED
SEISMIC ICE BARRIER PROVIDED o AREA PROVIDED
. GROUND WINTER " AIR MEAN (Ax8%) (LAx45% )
LOT AREA: 12,165 5F  (28A) , SNOW WIND- | DESIGN pesign | UNDERLAY FLOOD — rpresinG | ANNUAL ?
ALLOWABLE FAR. 30 (3,650 SF) LOAD SPEED TOPO- 1 SPECIAL | gopng | CATE 1 \earne | FROST TEMP MENT | HAZARDS ) pexe TEMP* -
GROSS FLOOR AREA PROPOSED: 3,647 SF (MPH)* GRAPHIC WIND DEBRIS GORY* NG LINE TERMITE* REQUIRED 5 LIVING ROOM 289 SF 23 SF 59.1 SF 10 SF 292 SF
EFFECTS® | REGION® | S0 DEPTH* ' f -
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT*: 30-0" i L KITCHEN/DINING AREA 524 SF 42 SF 63.1 SF 18.9 SF 70.9 SF
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT: 272" 30 LBS/SE SEVERE ' 15 ZONE X ‘
f 38.2 SF 5.4 SF 26.3 SF
SEE SITE PLAN FOR ALL REQUIRED SETBACKS AND PROPOSED BUILDING SETBACKS. . OFFIcE 124 5F 12s
MAXIMUM BUILDING HEIGHT IS EQUAL TO 14" PER 1-0" DISTANCE FROM NEAREST PROPERTY LINE. NOTE: * ALL CATEGORIES MARKED WITH AN ASTERISK TO BE DETERMINED BY THE JURISDICTION, AS PER TABLE R301.2(1) FOOTNOTES.
FLOOD HAZARD ZONE DESIGNATION INDICATED BY FEMA FLOOD MAP SERVICE CENTER MAP #36087C0193G (EFFECTIVE 3/3/2014). LIGHT & AIR NOTES:
LIGHT & AIR REQUIREMENTS BASED ON SECTION 402 LIGHT/SECTION 403 VENTILATION.
G E N E R A L N OT E S ALL CALCULATIONS AND AREAS SHOWN AS PER MANUFACTURER'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR GLAZED AND VENTED AREAS.
THESE SIGNED & SEALED DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN PREPARED TO ILLUSTRATE AND EXPLAIN THE SCOPE OF WORK REQUIRED FOR THE _ ' — -
CONSTRUCTION OF A NEW SINGLE-FAMILY WOOD-FRAMED DWELLING, AND ARE LIMITED TO BASIC STRUCTURAL & ARCHITECTURAL LIGHT VENT LIVING MASTER o LIGHT & AIR CALCULATIONS - 2ND FLOOR ‘
INFORMATION, NO FURTHER LIABILITY SHALL BE ASSUMED BEYOND THE CONTENTS HEREIN.
’ WINDOW D AREA (SF) | AREA (SF) | ROOM OFFICE | KITCHEN BED BED 1 BED 2 BED 3 [LA] LIGHT AREA VENTILATION
ALL MECHANICAL, ELECTRICAL, & PLUMBING INFORMATION AND SCOPE OF WORK SHALL BE PROVIDED BY OTHERS. ROOM NAME [A] ROOM AREA REQUIRED LIGHT AREA AREA REQUIRED VENTILATION
PROVIDED AREA PROVIDED
ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH NYC BUILDING CODE, NFPA, NYC ELECTRICAL CODE & ALL OTHER APPLICABLE CODES & (Ax8%) (LAXx45% )
ORDINANCES AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH MUNICPALITY RULES. APPLICABLE CODES INCLUDE: A281 3.70 1.20 1
2015 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE NY STATE / 2015 INTERNATIONAL RESIDENTIAL CODE '
2017 UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE-WITH NY STATE SUPPLEMENT WDH2456 9.56 4.38 4 4 2 MASTER BEDROOM 223 5F 1785k 18.25F 805k 10.25F
2015 ENERGY CONSERVATION CODE OF NEW YORK STATE WITH 2017 ENERGY CODE SUPPLEMENTS. '
. NTS G53 o9 55 1 BEDROOM 1 253 SF 20.2 SF 20.9 SF 9.1 SF 11.7 SF
IN ADDITION TO WORKMAN'S COMPENSATION AND DISABILITY INSURANCE REQUIRED BY THE DEPARTMENT OF BUILDINGS, ALL
CONTRACTORS AND SUBCONTRACTORS PERFORMING WORK IN THE PREMISES SHALL PROVIDE LIABILITY INSURANCE IN AMOUNTS 50611APLR 17.38 28.34 2 BEDROOM 2 263 SF 21.05F 21.7 5k 74 5F 11.45F
DESIGNATED BY THE BUILDING OWNER, »
WOH26410 901 51 ) ) ; BEDROOM 3 161 SF 12.9 SF 14.0 SF 5.8 SF 8.0SF
IN THE EVENT OF CONFLICTS BETWEEN THE DOCUMENTS AND THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE BUILDING CODE, THE MORE STRINGENT ‘ ' i
REQUIREMENT GOVERNS. WDH2442 _ 402 : 5 LIGHT & AIR NOTES:
LIGHT & AIR REQUIREMENTS BASED ON SECTION 402/SECTION 403.
IN THE EVENT OF ERRORS OR INCONSISTENCIES IN THE DOCUMENTS, THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT. ! WDH210410 10,45 <93 5 ) ALL CALCULATIONS AND AREAS SHOWN AS PER MANUFACTURER'S TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FOR GLAZED AND VENTED AREAS.
THE ARCHITECT SHALL PROVIDE CLARIFYING INFORMATION TO THE CONTRACTOR. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY ' :
THE ARCHITECT OF ANY STRUCTURAL CONDITIONS NOT SHOWN ON THESE PLANS, o
FENESTRATION SCHEDULE NOTES:
‘ FENESTRATION SCHEDULE INCLUDES ONLY EXTERIOR WINDOW & DOORS USED TO CALCULATE LIGHT & AIR CALCULATION REQUIREMENTS BELOW. SEE PLANS FOR ALL OTHERS.
THE INTENT OF THESE DOCUMENTS IS TO ILLUSTRATE AND INCLUDE BASIC ITEMS NECESSARY FOR THE PROPER EXECUTION OF THE ALL WINDOWS & DOORS TO BE ANDERSEN 400 SERIES OR OTHER APPROVED CODE-COMPLIANT ALTERNATE. ALL PLAN TAGS REFER TO ANDERSEN "WDH" SERIES UNLESS NOTED.
WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH OR CONTRACT FOR ALL LABOR, MATERIALS, TOOLS, EQUIPMENT AND OTHER ITEMS AS
MAY BE NECESSARY TO COMPLETE THE WORK CALLED FOR, SHOWN ON OR REASONABLY INFERRED BY THESE DOCUMENTS. D R A\/\/I N G S H E E_I_ l_ I ST
THE ARCHITECT 1S NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR CONSTRUCTION METHODS, TECHNIQUES, OR PROCEDURES, OR FOR SAFETY PRECAUTIONS
AND PROGRAMS IN CONNECTION WITH THE WORK SINCE THESE ARE SOLELY THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY.
G-101 : NOTES & SITE PLAN
DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS TO OBTAIN DIMENSIONS. IF UNCERTAINTY ARISES REGARDING DIMENSIONS, ALIGNMENTS, HEIGHTS, ETC. A0l CELLAR & FIRST FLOOR PLAN
CONTACT THE ARCHITECT FOR CLARIFICATION, A-102 : 2ND FLOOR PLAN
A-201 : EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS
A-501 :
THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE WORK OF SEPARATE TRADES. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL COORDINATE THE FITTING AND
MATCHING OF MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT SUPPLIED BY THE SUBCONTRACTORS OR THEIR SUPPLIERS.

CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL INSURE THAT ALL WORK IS INSTALLED STRAIGHT, TRUE TO LINE, ACCURATELY FITTED AND LOCATED WITH

PROPER SUPPORTS, GROUNDS, BLOCKING, HARDWARE, BACKING MATERIAL, JOINTS, SEALANT OR GROUTS AS APPLICABLE USING

APPROPRIATE HARDWARE OR CONNECTION DEVICES AND FOR THE PROPER INTEGRATION OF THE WORK OF DIFFERENT TRADES. ALL

[TEMS SHALL BE ANCHORED FIRMLY AS REQUIRED BY SUBSTRATE CONDITIONS, EXCEPT ITEMS REQUIRING LOOSE OR SLIP JOINTS OR

o o o S13°5628"E 234,34’
60.03'
CONNECTIONS TO ALLOW FOR EXPANSION AND CONTRACTION OR MOVEMENT IN THE BUILDING.

CONSTRUCTION & MATERIALS NOTES
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FOR DESIGN PURPOSES, LOAD VALUES FOR THESE DOCUMENTS WERE TAKEN FROM TABLE R401.41, WITH SOILS MAINTAINING A
MINUMUM LOAD-BEARING PRESSURE OF 2,000 PSF. ALL FOOTINGS AND FOUNDATION WORK SHALL ONLY BE INSTALLED ON SOIL
WITH PROPER BEARING VALUE.
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ALL CONCRETE WORK SHALL BE TRANSIT-MIXED STONE WITH A BEAING CAPACITY OF 3,000 PSI TESTED 28 DAYS AFTER POURING. ; =) ~ PP | L
; w ! j Lo
| . - : L \
ALL LUMBER USED IN THE WORK SHALL BE SOUND, DRY, CONSTRUCTION GRADE DOUGLAS FIR OR KD SPRUCE WITH MINIMUM ! | , =y : S~ : \ \ \}
STRESS VALUES OF FB = 1,500 PSI AND E = 1,750.000. | | 1 , | ﬁ‘
‘ \ X
DOOR, WINDOW, AND OPENING HEADERS FOR SPANS LESS THAN 6-0" SHALL CONSIST OF (2} 2x10 LUMBER, UNLESS OTHERWISE ' ) \ ,
NOTED. DOOR, WINDOW, AND OPENING HEADERS FOR SPANS BETWEEN &-0" AND 8-0" SHALL CONSIST OF (3) 2x10 OR (2) 2x12 | , | \
LUMBER IN EXTERIOR WALLS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. ; I | ,
H 1
! , | I ‘
ISTS AT ALL LOCATIONS WHERE PARTITIONS RUN PARALLEL WITH JOIST SPAN. j | \
PROVIDE DOUBLE FLOOR JOISTS | | | & | | = | 09/29/2020
STAIRS TO BE CONSTRUCTED AND DIMENSIONED AS PER NEW YORK STATE CODE REQUIREMENTS. \ o ISSUE FOR PRELIMINARY
MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT: 825" | ) - B - REVIEW
MINIMUM TREAD DEPTH: 9" ] ~—— S \ e Z \‘_
MINIMUM NOSING DEPTH: ~ 3/4" \ | o ‘\ \
HANDRAIL HEIGHT: 36" ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR | o O x\' 10/06/2020
MAXIMUM SPINDLE GAP: 4 ‘ $1395698'E 91.01° - | B _9ag | Co \ ISSUED FOR FINAL REVIEW
OADING CHART ‘ - " | | \ - \ PRIOR TO FILING
: ‘ | d \'\ 05/27/2021
LIVE LOAD DEAD LOAD \ | '
TOTAL LOAD VALUE \ o |
‘ z I
ATTIC 20 LBS / SF 10 LBS / SF 30 PSF 3 - \ 10/08/2021
o ; . ISSUED
GUARDRAIL & HANDRAIL 200 LBS / SF 20LBS / SF , 220 PSF 8 \ \\ O \\ UED FOR REVIEW
A o \ o L \ ISSUANCE RECORD
PASSENGER VEHICLE GARAGE 20LBS / SF 10LBS / SF 30 PSF S . \
00\@ \ | s \
y N , 2o % Lo \
~0 } i
NON-SLEEPING ROOMS 40 LBS / SF 10LBS / SF 50 PSF 2 § \\ \\ é \ OWNER.
. < | i
SLEEPING ROOMS 30LBS / SF 20LBS / SF 50 PSF 20 2 : - \ GRIFF CONSTRUCTION. LLC
_20C o \!
STAIRS 40 LBS / SF 10LBS / SF 50 PSF \ \ VA T \ 1 ROUNDHOUSE ROAD
e, VA PIERMONT, NY 10968
DECKS & PORCHES 40 LBS / SF 10LBS / SF 50 PSF S 3 - ¢ \
~I z 0 1 \ \
« {
3 3 \ - \ ARCHITECT:
- = 8 Lo \
THERMAL & FIRE SAFETY NOTES 2 - . \ LUKE PETROCELLI, RA
m J | \\ i
’ 2 \ - \ 51 STRATFORD RD, APT C3
EXISTING 2.5-STORY H ‘\ 1
INSTALL HARD-WIRED SMOKE/CO2 DETECTORS IN ALL BEDROOMS, HALL AREAS NEAR BEDROOMS, ATTICS, AND BASEMENT AND AS 2 AR LG ] \ BROOKLYN, NY' 11218
PER BUILDING & FIRE SAFTEY CODE-MANDATED REQUIREMENTS. & 2 - PN
| - \ Co | Y
BUILDING THERMAL ENVELOPE SHALL BE PROPERLY SEALED AND SECURED TO LIMIT AIR & MOISTURE INFILTRATION. REFER TO ‘ N | \ \ . \ PROJECT ADDRESS:
SECTION N1024.1. OF THE NEW YORK STATE RESIDENTIAL CODE FOR DETAILED INFORMATION REGARDING CAULKING, — - l \ L \ o )
WEATHERSTRIPPING, & OTHER AIR/VAPOR BARRIER MATERIALS AND INSTALLATIONS. = . e S - \ ‘ . (LOT #4 -A/\Ie-/
L Vo \ \
PROVIDE VAPOR RETARDERS AS PER NEW YORK STATE RESIDENTIAL CODE N1102.5 CLASS 1 (ROCKLAND COUNTY / ZONE 5). : ; o - \ ;_% HARING SRR E
AT BASEMENT AND GARAGE STUD WALLS, PROVIDE SHEET POLYETHYLENE, NON PERFORATED ALUMINUM FOIL ‘ ' = ‘ ’; | SPARKILL NY 10983
g i | | i 9
| %) | | .
) — k o | | : | \
TABLE N1102.1 CLIMATE ZONE #5 | ,' | ‘ 5| ! ‘X\ DRAWING TITLE:
: | R o L %
| ) . NOTES & PLOT PLAN
o S é°5 700" Em - ‘ ! ' \ |
LOCATION PERFORMANCE REQUIRED PERFORMANCE SPECIFIED : & 22 T 3854 | / L \
. : - | T e e ,: | 1 / ‘\ L SCALE: 1/16" = 1'-0"
- R-49 o555 ol T T e - L ; ! Vo “
CEILING R-49 ) N S 6°5 700" E g — — — _ & ; — e \ : / o |
T - \ i — i
- R-21 ——— ; - —— ; o : , Vo
WALL R-21 ) ——— — = 'i fgﬁ S9°3832 EIgv Ty — — —0961 - Phd 5‘
e — . T e = —— : ~ —_ - \\_,_/
FLOOR R-30 R-30 T e e —— . S YTIRED E229431, — e — -
GLAZING U-35 U-30 I - o ) ‘ - . ’
BASEMENT WALL R-15 N/A
777\\\\
ON-GRADE SLAB EDGE R-10 N/A ———
CRAWL SPACE R-15 N/A
NOTE: ALL WINDOW & DOOR MODEL NUMBERS REFERENCED APPLY TO TO ANDERSEN WINDOWS WOOD-FRAMED WINDOW LINE.
SEE MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS FOR MORE INFORMATION.
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/

STANDING SEAM METAL ROOF

/ ~———WOOD ROOF RAFTERS @ 16" O.C.;
/ SIZE AS PER ENGINEERING STANDARDS.

PROVIDE 1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE CDX PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING.

\ _ ALUMINUM GUTTER ATTACHED TO -,

- FASCIA BOARD WITH ALUMINUM

\ I DRIP EDGE.
7
CONTINUOUS AIR BAFFLE TO ROOF RIDGE: \
PROVIDE NEW MID-AMERICA RIDGE =2 - T
MASTER RIDGE VENTS. CUT SHEATHING >\ /] T~
BACK 1-1/2" FROM RIDGE BOTH SIDES & C i
PROVIDE 2x6 COLLAR TIES @ 48" O.C. i§§\ /\ \ /
- \,
RIDGE BEAM: SEE PLAN FOR SIZING gj \\ BUILT UP WOOD GIRDER: SEE PLAN FOR SIZING.
(> \ FASTEN GIRDER TO COLUMN AS PER
2x6 COLLAR TIES @ 16" O.C. \iij \ MANUFACTURER INSTRUCTIONS.

BOTH SIDES OF GIRDER
\

\ 1/2" EXTERIOR PAINT GRADE PLYSCORD,

B (= e 2%6 WOOD CEILING JOISTS @ 16" O.C. L— VENTED VINYL BEAD-BOARD SOFFIT.
2'-0"-0" ICE SHIELD ‘ ; GUTTER LINE Q/{ PROVIDE BLOCKING AT MIDSPAN FOR SOFFIT PROVIDE 2x4 BLOCKING AS REQUIRED
| = SUPPORT. FOR LONGERSOFFIT SPANS.
‘ b N
i < s
(=
~
NOTE:
PROVIDE R-38 FIBERGLASS BATT
INSULATION IN CEILINGS AND R-21
FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION IN 2x6 .
WALLS (6") gf/}
WOOD ROOF RAFTERS @ 16" O.C.; ~
“ S]ZE AS PER ENGTNEER'NG STANDARDS 1>.§ 8" @ STRUCTURAL COLUMN R e
SN PROVIDE 1/2" EXTERIOR GRADE CDX INTERIOR F.F. L
NN PLYWOOD FOR ROOF SHEATHING. o COMPOSITE DECKING BOARDS —e
N SPACEDWITH 1/8"GAP ] Bt
ROOF SHINGLES ON 15# ROOFING FELT. e _
\ PROVIDE ICE & WATER SHIELD AT ALL
VALLEYS & FROM GUTTER LINE TO 24" , : T S I
CEILING JOIST; SEE PLANS FOR SIZING & SPAN o WITHIN EXTERIOR WALL LINE. (TYPICAL) L
[= _‘%/‘;J
\/\ N /\f\ /\}n YT T Y /\/\/\ YT Y YO Y Y Y N === ALUMINUM DRIP EDGE (TYPICAL) )'\ TREATED WOOD FLOOR JOISTS @ 16" O.C.
\ / \/ \/ \/\ /\'\/’\ //\‘\ . : A l \t.t><_/\_l i
A AN ! T YiN
\/\/\/\ A A AN A AN AN N X | \f \ TREATED WOOD GIRDER;
v I | /\ /‘\ il SEE PLAN FOR SIZING
aas
\ \ § | o f———— STEEL CAP CONECTOR
\——— 5" ALUMINUM GUTTER ON 1x6 ALUMINUM |
/ CLAD WOOD FASCIA BOARD T PITCH GRADE AWAY FROM T CONTINUOUS 4x4 TREATED
5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON INTERIOR WALLS ———meie =z LLj o FOUNDATION WALL WOOD POST, ELEVATE ABOVE
AND CEILINGS; USE TYPE "X" BOARD ON N — VENTED VINYL BEAD-BOARD SOFFIT e LEVEL OF CONCRETE
ALL SURFACES ADJACENT TO LIVING — _APPROXIMATE GRADE
SPACES. ' I ' '
O
2x6 WOOD TOP PLATE (TYPICAL)
- FINISH FLOOR OVER 1/2" UNDERLAYMENT ON
3/4" TONGUE & GROOVE PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR.
r" =
,,,,,,,,, L]
o — 2-A501 l SECTION THROUGH PORCH
¢ > 2x RIM BOARD AT FLOOR FRAMING e T
o 0 (TYPICAL)
I I ———— FLOOR JOIST @ 16" O.C. WITH (1) LAYER OF
0y T 3/4" TONGUE * GROOVE CDX PLYWOOD -
L ] - GLUED AND SCREWED TO FLOOR JOISTS. ‘N
— SEE PLANS FOR SIZING & SPAN DIRECTION. L
\"\ e /\/\"‘< e —
e — 1x3 (OR EQUIVALENT) BRIDGING AT
AT MID SPAN OF FLOOR JOISTS e § NEW SIDING ON TYVEK HOUSE WRAP; |
7 ?> SPECIFICATION TO BE DETERMINED O
(2) 2x6 WOOD TOP PLATES (TYPICAL) —————— b , \
- N ~TREATED WOOD HANDRAIL
§ WITH EASED EDGES
2x6 WOOD TOP PLATE (TYPICAL) ~) x
= J ~
— FINISH FLOOR OVER 1/2" UNDERLAYMENT ON ey 2%6 STUDS AT 16" O.C. WITH R-21 &
/ 3/4" TONGUE & GROOVE PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR. ‘ ;§J FIBERGLASS BATT INSULATION 8 )
/ < )< w Q@
/ S~ O o
4 —— _————2xRIM BOARD AT FLOOR FRAMING Y G
e ~ = - (TYPICAL) = ”
b : 4 2x2 TREATED WOOD
”\\/\ /\\J \\ﬂ/\ T\ ‘e \ /\/\ /\\/ \\‘: TN / \/\/\ /\\/ \m/\ /\/\/\ g \1/‘\7/\‘/ BALUSTER @ 4" OC
A A “\ / \ '\ A A "\" ,r\ }
/\\/\ VAN //\T/ N/ / \ / \ / \ / \ / IVAYA \/ \/ \ N/ N/ \ / \ /\ /\ N\ VAVAVAV \\ /TT—EQ;?T%EI\QXEA?LWOOD
‘;" \/ v i \(" / \,/ Y Y \ / \1 \/ / VY “-\/’ 3 ; P
(A ')\j”x MJ\/\/&/ S0SS0889908EE00 o NTERIOR N
1 = - 5/4"x6" COMPOSITE DECKING
= % SPACED WITH 1/8" GAP
DOUBLE 2x6 TREATED WOOD SILL WITH e s = N W IR R
\ SILL SEALER & TERMITE SHIELD =5 | [ .
| — ~ i n .
b 1x3 (OR EQUIVALENT) BRIDGING : ! = = = y gggﬁiﬁs\/\é%g%ﬁg 5@16"0C;
AT MID SPAN OF FLOOR JOISTS b3 |y
oo n Z < A & SPANNING DIRECTION
1/2"x1'-6" ANCHOR BOLTS @ 4-0" O.C. | Zg .> I\
MAXIMUM ALONG WALL AND 1'-0" | =2 i |
MAXIMUM FROM ALL CORNERS ‘ ! ! @ ] N
- PITCH GRADE AWAY FROM % {TT\/ N 2 LA BOLTS @ 167 O.C
. T ~1/2" LAG BC "O.C.
FOUNDATION WALL L TREATED WOOD LEDGER BOARD LAG i ALONG TREATED WOOD GIRDER.
b , _ —_— ! BOLTED TO RIM BOARD WITH 1/2" x 4" fiaiehy SEE PLANS FOR GIRDER SZING.
#4 REBAR @ 2'-0" O.C. VERTICAL SPACING R T 2 R LAG BOLTS @ 16" O.C.,, STAGGERED a8 - >
| : Pl e i ALONG TOP & BOTTOM OF LEDGER; j
PROVIDE ALUMINUM FLASHING ~—STEEL CAP CONECTOR
g BETWEEN DECK & HOUSE. SEE PLANS
: S R g FOR SIZES & SPANNING DIRECTION
#4 REBAR @ 2'-0" O.C. HORIZONTAL SPACING ——————. e — 3 ,[O.ETIONAL] 3" RIGID POLYSTYRENE ! SIMPSON DTT2Z TENSION TIE OR B B — C‘ON i LN;'JCLUS 4x4 TREATED WOOD POST,
a0 e o ~{NSULATION (R-15); PROVIDEMEMBRANE APPROVED SIMILAR TENSION TIE; ELEVATE ABOVE LEVEL OF CONCRETE
‘ ' ~ APPLIED WATERPROOFING OR APPROVED ANCHOR TO EXISTING HOUSE FRAMING |
. FQUIVALENT, INSTALLED PER AND INSTALL AS PER MANUFACTURER
_MANUFACTURER'S SPECIF!CATIONS STANDARDS
. ~
g : —STEEL POST CONNECTOR, CAST-IN-PLACE
REINFORCED POURED-IN-PLACE ey =
CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL i
(3500 PSI CONCRETE) . D e S
1/2" PREMOLDED EXPANSION JOINT e N & ST A : . B T
AR | S 12'D x 24°W CONTINUOUS CONCRETE FOOTING
: U WITH(®) CONTINUQUS #4REBAR; b e e e
N\ - - | Sy STTPROVIDE 1-1/2" % 3-1/22 KEYWAY ATWALL JOINT —F e L e e
Y ./ ——4"@PERFORATED DRAINAGE PIPE SET IN ~ =
% . TRt i 174" STONE BED: DRA]N TO POSITIVE - -—12" @ PREFC PMED TUBE FOOTING WITH :
—_—— e = = = = — = ———— — — e QUTF}_OV\/ POURED-IN-PLACE CONCRETE;
: e SR b ~CONTINUE FOOTING MIMUMUM 36"
g ——— — 4 BELOW GRADE
L ‘jQ‘-O"'O""RfGlDIN’SU‘LATIONT - 4 - . B s e s e
O O o
CL20%0"CONCRETEFOOTING e ol e e e

SIMPSON 36" 12 GAUGE

GALVANIZED STRAP TIE #MST136;
INSTALL FLOOR TO FLOOR
@ EVERY FOURTH STUD

———SILL PLATE

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR ON

FLOOR JOIST

RIM BOARD
DOUBLE 2x6 TO PLATE

=

N

e —EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING

DOUBLE 2x6 STUD, THRU-NAILED

SIMPSON STRONG TIE #STHD10

STRAP TIE HOLD-DOWN,;
EMBED INTO MASONRY FOUNDATION

PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR ON

FLOOR JOIST
FLOOR JOIST ON SOLE PLATE

——— SOLE PLATE

4-A501 |

NOTE:

FOUNDATION WALL ABOVE

- TIE-DOWN FRAMING DETAIL

INSTALL ALL STRAPS & TIES AS PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS

SEE PLAN FOR APPROXIMATE

STEPPED FOOTING LOCATIONS
SEE ENGINEER'S DRAWINGS FOR

FOOTING ELEVATIONS

"Z" REINFORCEMENT BARS
TO EQUAL SIZE AND SPACING
OF FOOTING DETAIL

——(3) #4 REBAR, CONTINUOUS

TYPICAL STEPPED FOOTING DETAIL (5-A501 SUPPLEMENTAL)

2x6 WOOD STUDS @ 16" 0.C.

5/8" GYPSUM BOARD ON

INTERIOR WALLS & CEILINGS

5-A501 |

P CLAPBOARD SIDING ON TYVEK

BUILDING PAPER

1/2" x 1'-6" CAST-INPLACE
ANCHOR BOLTS @ 4-0" O.C.
MAXIMUM SPACING ALONG
FOUDNATION WALL AND 1'-0*
MAXIMUM FROM ALL CORNERS

CEMENT PLASTER FINISH AT ALL

EXPOSED FOUNDATION WALLS,
UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED.

POURED-IN-PLACE CON;QRETE
FOUNDATION WALLON

~ CONTINUOUS CONCRETE

FOOTING

2x6 TREATED WOOD SILL PLATE —————- N }j
|
N P It
EXPANSION JOINT FILLER =y =1 |l!
Hu
\ : I |
4" CONCRETE SLAB (3,500 PS) ~— '\ o
REINFORCED WITH 6x6 1010 | I
WWM ON 6 MIL. POLYETHYLENE |
VAPOR BARRIER \ 1
L \ ] ‘
\ \
\
\ % i
4 COMPACTED CRUSHED GRAVEL =/
7 o ,.___J /
[¢] O

- #4 REBAR 32 0C. VERTICAL (TYPICAL) -

(3) #4 REBAR, CONTINUQUS:

SECTION THROUGH GARAGE SLAB
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